ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent Un

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jenn-Tsair Tsai	Name: Mustek Systems, Inc.	
Jone-Nun Chen I-Chang Lu	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 25, R&D Road II	
Execution Date(s) 6/19/2000		
Assignment Merger	<b>.</b>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hsinchu	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Ot	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: 112.P55032RE	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	Enclosed	
Street Address. 1700 NW 107th Flace, Suite 240	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Beaverton	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Oregon Zip:97006	Expiration Date	
Phone Number:503.439.6500	203	
Fax Number: 503.439.6558	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist 28	
	311606	
9. Signature:	Date	
Signature		
Michael J. Willardson, Reg. No. 50,856 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Jenn-Tsair Tsai, Jone-Nun Chen, I-Chan	σΙμ
(1) John Tour Tour, John Trum Cherk T Chan	<u> </u>
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRA	NSFER(S) TO
(2) Mustek Systems Inc.	having a place of business at
(3) No. 25, R&D Rd. 2, Science-Based Indu	strial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the entitled	e right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent
(4) Image Scanner Using Low-Pixel-Density	CCD to Achieve High-Pixel-Density Scanning
Quality by Pixel-Level Shift of CCD	
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a	June 19, 2000
(1.5.7)	
(b) filed on (5b)	
and assigned Serial No.	tents which may be granted on said application,
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue	s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said
application and patents, and the right to all l	benefits under all international conventions for
the protection of industrial property and appli	cations for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and requested the	nat the Commissioner of Patents issue any and
all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to	said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
interest or its designee.	
but at the expense of said Assignee, the unde substitute, renewal, and reissue patent appli	greed that, when requested, without charge to ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
June 19, 2000	Jenn-Train Frai Jenn-Tsair Tsai
June 19, 2000	Tone-Nun Chen Jone-Nun Chen
June 19, 2000	7 - Chang Lu I-Chang Lu
_	3
WITNESSES:	
	PATENT

REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0791

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Jenn-Tsair Tsai, Jone-Nun Chen, I-Chang	g Lu
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAI	NSFER(S) TÕ
(2) Mustek Systems Inc.	having a place of business at
(3) No. 25, R&D Rd. 2, Science-Based Indus	
	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent
(4) Image Scanner Using Low-Pixel-Density	CCD to Achieve High-Pixel-Density Scanning
Quality by Pixel-Level Shift of CCD	
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a	) June 19, 2000
(b) filed on (5b)	
and assigned Serial No.	
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue	ents which may be granted on said application, s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions for cations for said improvements.
	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the unde substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applie	greed that, when requested, without charge to right will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers: and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
June 19, 2000	Jenn-Isan Bani Jenn-Tsair Tsai
June 19, 2000	Jone-Nun Cho. Jone-Nun Chen
June 19, 2000	7 - Chang Lu I-Chang Lu
	8
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 03/20/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0792